.y g

i,

-~ To

. My, Horsce A. Johxion ey Ppgo ey P dqyobor ﬁtu;iﬁaﬁ,

the Tanﬂylh‘biutriite will aantlnun $0 be u&lloﬁ. up ta. hu& not te
exceed B0% of the cepseity of seid Mill,.at e rete not %o exceed the

‘rete being ghargedn at time the Mill is reguired, plus any inoreased -
‘ooct in mnturinla, Lnbor. Taxen, ete., uhiah tnoraartmr ney ooaur.

LLLLL ’5

8 Lnasee to hd pomnlttad to nnvt, uxtlr and rﬁarrungo, and

. ‘use, eny of the machinery, supplles, piping wiring eto,., in the
“;'preu-nt Hill. to be used in the eonstruction of the

remodeled !111}

. B Lessee to be pnruinhnd to. ulo gny'ntahinczu or tools, et - .-
the d1sposal of the Lessor, that may azd 1n ocn-nruotion of the e s

modelad Plent, . o ‘
10, At the expirstion of the Lunu., or in event at any aon-

' faui% of terms of seid Lcaa., tho remodeled Plent 1s to revert to ﬁhc ff”°?r

Luasar.

In next to last ytrugraph of your letter, rlforri fn _5f_.

>,grant1ngmof en Option: - If such Option is grented, it should state .iw  f“
, lpoeif‘“&%i{' tinc‘rbr completion of the nltata$lont on the re- il
nadoltd e el

‘o th. reroaoing chenges maat with your lpyrnvul thp
matmqr cen be coneldered by the Board of Dirwctnra and nondhnldnrl

£ Tonopah ﬁxten»ian‘nlnan. Ine. : 2

Apprnaiating y~ur 1ntereat in th;o‘-nts-r. * 8 un

,?ory ttuly.yourt,

(' - &
R LR

FRED L. OOLE e

My, Hexlot A, Johnson, Sn»orintendent.
- Tonopeh Mining Compeny,
‘Toncpeh, Neveda.

sLo/n




* Mr, Horece A. Johnson ' Page 2 Ootober 5th, 1939,

Tonopah Mining Compeny, for Unwetering the Mine to desired depth, - then
& time-limit cleuse that would be mutuelly setisfaotory, would be egreed
upon, for the completion of that work; this merely to protect Tonopah

e . If the above changes meet with your appibvnlifx.ahsll be
. 8led to submit seme to the Directors and Bondholders of Tonopah Fx-
Sepsion Mines, Inc,y Tar Suelr corsidevetions . 0 7 D e

7 Lol - LK
S 5 A

- Very truly yours,

e TR B BT |
i

Eer s e SR
FRED L. COLE e e :

- To: ‘ ‘
Hr.»ﬂéraoa A, Johnson, Superintendent,

‘Tonopah Mining Company,
~ Tonopeh, Neveda.

T G e e




#1250 South Oekland Avenue
Pasadene, Celifornis
October atn, 1939.

R

 Tonnpuh Extension Mines, Inc., your letter of Cctober arﬁiilvﬂe,

I hnvw @one over with one of the Bonﬁholdera 0:

end while we understand that the terms and conditions outlined in
your letter ere mara&y besic points upon whioh & Lesse would be
drewn, we desire to see thece basioc terms end conditions altered
a8 folleows, hefore presenting nama to thm Bouru of ntruotorn ana

,Bcndhnlanru. in grneral:

1. The Leese %0 be for & perivd ar tive (5) yo&rn, wivh
the privilege of renewal, for e period of three (%) years, at
the end of the five-yeer period, Notice of Intention to Renew, to
be given six months in advence; e&nd a oixty-dny nmwia¢~ta‘ha a&vnu

;or ntnnuien of Abandonmonx of Laase,_

8y ‘ Tonapan.ﬂinxns company, or itn &uuignun, pre nnos to '

ranrranga, convert and build new where necessary, at their expense,  ,v‘

the present Plant or Mill, into & 100-Ton per dey Cyenide Plant, -
nuitablc for raduo@ien of the ores of the ?onnpnh Dlstriet.

a. iy & flat rate of aag per Ton on ore h&&lﬁd;,u plﬂlﬂh&t

“Velng meas £% the end of snchwnanth. by T°ﬂ°P&h“uininc Cvaqny. ot
ite Anuicnee. : :

&;‘ Enxon to ho peid by Lessee 0n wntiva Mill Plunh lunnua. ‘
5.» Eirn Inlurunoe ta ba pnid by L.nain on uniirn will '

Plant Leesod.,-‘.

; e. Lcnne to ba auaicnab&t et ayaian‘or Luaaaﬁ, auwjoot tc
approval. hnwtvnr, of the Lessor. \ i j

B &4 Lo:to- egrees to enlarge Mill, irf at any einc5sutt1oient e
tonnege 4s developed to werrent seme. At any end ell times, how- .

ever, Tonopeh Extension Mines, Inc. ecen heve & oell on 50% of the
eﬂyaat&y of the Mill, for ores being taken out of its own Property.
. Bhould sha Lessee find himself in position whereby he is

, iunablo to earry-out provisions of this elautt, end other perties
-£¥%§ gglrill % g ;aﬁtes to or & ﬁ thn 100-Ten Plant, the
. 8 realters is asrae a Lomaor. that ore ‘from

o
k- '*.J':‘i»"‘



2 e
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Thursdey,

Los Angeles,Celifornice,
October 3,1989.

Mr. W.L.Haehnlen,President, ‘

The Tonopeh Mining Company of Nevade,
570 Bullitt Building, |
Philrdelphie,Pe,

Dear Mr. Haehnlen:
I heve spent yesterday snd today conferring

with Mr. Cole on the mill situstion and the poesible lease

on portion of the mine. The various pheses of the lease as

discussed ere included in-s letter to Mr. Cole;e& copy of

which is enclosed. The various items are merely suggestions

end &re subject to discussion and chenge.

; They ere anxious to. heve the two leases run

‘concurrently,even if the mine i& to operated in the small

way we suggest. It ls possible thet very substentisl help
cen be obtained from e Mr. Warner,z friend of Mr. Cole. T
em %o sée him tomorrow end hope that substential financhal
help may be forthcoming for both leases. Y
The letters I have written now opens the wey |
for discussion end I believe & fevorable start towards the
mill problem hés been mede. I will be glad to have your |
comments and suggestions, 1
I will be in Los Angeles Wednesdey end possible

20 s

Superintendent. T

//’,‘___“ 4—=..,,,\_ : Yours : v@ry ‘bl‘uly ‘ V s “'“"“ X "‘ v.

. i g =) i g T — A o aom e i -
Mﬁf’—xé; o pli o R e o . &
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VERTEX MINING  COMPANY

GOOD CONDITION

2 3 ft. Mattresses

106 1b. 3/8 x 1li Track Bolts

50 1b, 3/8 x 1 x 1} Track Bolts

: g 37 cu, ft. rocker dump cars, complete

18 pe. 3/4" Galvanlzed Pipe

10 pe. 1" Black Iron Pipe

1 pe. 2" Blagk Iron Pipe

4 pe, 1/2" Black Iron Pipe

FAIR CONDITION

1 3 ft. Mattreas (solled)

3 #4 style 1 Ore Buckets 8504#

2 16 cu. & A 18" Ga Std., Ore Cars
1300 1bs, with 10" #2 wheels

500 ft. 3/4" x 18 x 17" Iren Rotating Roebling

Plow Steel Holsting Ro

. pe i i |

45 pe. 1" hol, drill steel 2'67 21»7/3” bit
.. ¥ " 1-3/4" bit

oM. 7 2 m g14" (1-5/8" bit
g . n gig" (1-1/2" bit)

30 pe. 46"
i T I
R otor, Compressor etc.

1 Hotst ke i
1 Gast Iron Pulley 5 x 18"

560 ft, 7/8" x6 x 19 Hercules red strand wire

rope 703# (on Holst)

4 pr. 2 sets 8" car wheels with axles for 18
G A truck suitable for bucket tracks

200 1b. 100 pr. B8# splice bars
2 8" car wheels

Ingersoll Rand 15 x 8 x 10 XRB Alr
Compressor, motor driven

belt 12" x 20'5"
A71 3 step regulator with piping

HOI = B

Stretcher (used)

POOR_CONDITION
Drill Sharpener, drills and supplies
1 & x 3 x 7 Cameron Vertical Flunger

Prospectors Sinking Pump and parts

40,282 15, "8 Tee Rall

272 lb. &plioes FishFl/ales
3 x 3 Dimong Oil Rite Pump #15634%

34" 50 Std., Column arms (E=l
32" Eefe5 Column clamps

#6 11 cu, ft. center swing bail
ore buckets with band

G

b i i, S i S

short belt driven attachment, including

GE T%po H Transformers, 60 ¢yc. 100 KVA
Ct., #2516584 Pellett type lightning arresters

31" x 71 gingle screw column, with clamps

10,50
10,07
7.70
900,00

8,00

4,00
261,00

203,95

64,97
130,50
117.00
150,00
169,50
98401

4,15

207.94
37.27

15,00
4,50

2,704,92

106,00

110.00

2,094 ,34
222,75

2,996,00

590,97

318,74
54,32
143,20
150,00
51,00
51.00

247,99




NE ¢

e st

POQR CONDITION

P e e e

«

H

Cameron Sinking Pump #4459-c

12' 3 #1 wire lined suction hose nipples
att, 15" 2% 4 ply water hose

3" Std, Foot Valve

Grooved roller for cable i :

trucks complete with top plate & hinges

1" 3355 bronze fitted 4 3/8" impeller
Gould centrifugal pump, mounted

47 HP 3450 RPM 440 Volt 60 Cyecle

3 phase Westinghouse motor 3654

3% x 4' SS column complete with wineh

34" x 6'6" DS columns, complete

32" E-2 5 column clamps, complete

34" E-1 column arms, complete

Second hand starting compensation, #4?62:0

CR 561, form F=-4, volts, prim -
Leyner Tank and connections '

@¢,E, 100 HP, 440 volt, 3 phase 60 cyele
500 RPY unlty powerfactor beited

synchronous motor, with exciter, ete.
EEE Disconnecting switches #80960

3HP General Electric Motors, 440 volts

BHP General Electric lMotor 440 volts

1,

593,16
21,30
156,00

178,00
50,00

100,00
61,00
34,00

86,00
12,75

1,192,82
42,57



NEW_BUNKHOUSE & BOARDING HOUSE!

GOOD CONDITION

260 f't,

G0 ©

2" Galvanized Pipe

. Single springs

Single cots

- Serew Jack

Kegs of Nalls

FAIR CONDITION

% Linters llattresses

POOR_CONDITION

1 American Radlator‘Co. heating plant boiler

1l Range

74.00




300D _CONDITION

|

1

Map cabinet

FAIR CONDITION

1
4
1
) §

Bookrack
Cabinets
Table

Gold balance

POOR_CONDITION

1 Roll top desk

1

Superintendent's Residence

Blue print frame (glass broken)

2,607,09



LVERTON GARAGE3
5 FAIR CONDITION

Drawing tables
Drawing board
Transit rods

“Ainsworth Balance : 200,00
Bucking Board 6,00

W=420 Goulds autowater outfit
(motor missing) 99,00

Level Rod 15,00

Westinghouse Transform § KW 400-100 V
G, E, Motor 3 HP 440 volts
Troemnus Scale

box Tram pulleys and clamps

used Drawing Boards (no trestles)
Tool Chest

Stadia Rods

Surveyors flag pole

Stadia Rods

Carpenters level (used)

Tool cupboard

Surveyors Link Chaln

e DG

P 0 0 O e e

ZOOR_CONDITION

400 pes, Asbestos sheets (siding) 16 x 50
1 3" Pipe Cutter







MILLING PLANT:
Stlvngo

FAIR CONDITION

1 Simplex lModel D Dorr Classifier, 4! vidn
7 by 18! 4", with steel tank & 1ifting
i ~device To:ropo drive, 5

1 No. 6 Wilfley Table with Liberty Bell s T
wedge, Texrope drive, i-4HPmotor 50,00

2“1”'w11flay Sand Pumps (centrifugal) e o
 ddvected—bo-&HiP-motor 100,00

3 2" wilfley Sand Pumps (centrifugal) 2
dirsstedto-H-HPmoter : - 300,00

1 Boiler ‘ | 80,00

W a0 g S TR i
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OWEN H. GRAY
CONSULTING ENGINEER
SALT LAKE CITY

Oct. 2, 1929

The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevadea
Tonopah, Nev,

Gentlemen:

In reply to your letter of September 25th by Mr,
Johnson:

The patent covering the ssmpling machines used by the
Utah Ore Sampling Co., at Murrav is owned jnintly by that com-
pany and ourselves.

Up to the present time we have never manufactured these
ore samplers for sale to others but have sold patent richts
together with drawings and necessary informstion for $150,00
per unit. The buyers, including the American Smelting & Refininge
Co., Columbia Steel Co., and others, have done their own menu-
facturing.

However, as there are several rather particular processes,
templates etc., required in meking these machines properly, some
of which are difficult to show on the drawinegs, we think that
best results and minimum cost can be obtained by having the sem-
plers made by locel machine shops end assembled under our personal
supervision., We have several other inquirles besides your own
and are making arrangements to quote definite prices for complete
machines ready for shipment.

The cost of these samplers will ranege from {600 to 800
each fob Salt Lake City in addition to the rovalty fee of $150.
We think delivery could be msde in 60 to 90 davs, Some of the
parts have to come from eastern factories.

Before we can quote you definite prices, we must know
which of our designs will meet your requirements.

If you are interested, please write us the maximum size
and maximum rate of feed in tons per hour which you expect to
put through each of these units which vour letter designates as
8", 6" and 5" samplers. That desicnation alone is hardly
sufflcient.

Yours truly,
Gray Murdoc %
14?4 Penrose Drive

cc to Utah Ore Sempling Co.




)
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'w"ﬁfﬁ4§nﬂtn thet e lease be gremted or

- before meking any pay
L 2bove expenses will &l a9 ° DETIe :
. The Tonopeh Extension Mines &nd the Tonopeh Mining Company.

'“ﬁ ‘q§§roy#L o£ the Tonopeh Extension Mines, -

© . with privelege of e 3 yesr extension.
- Mining Gompeny

.88 1n.pﬁgm§ﬂ. leese,

‘:}."H“M

. 1280 South Oeklend Aves,
~, Pestdene,Cellr,

A g

g

" jMr. Fred L. Cole,President,

A

; ~Tonopsh Enonaim.\.mmﬁ Ine.,
,T_onomh.ﬁeverdﬁ,. , :

bt ‘Dear Mr, Cole:

Supplementing my letter to you of even dete

" dn vegard 0 & letse on the ,‘!'qnﬁﬁ"&hﬁxteg:ion mills

The Tonopeh Mining Comp veds also .

- d on/X¥& mining property
on & portion of its ground edjacent end worksble from
the MeKsne Sheft from the 1200 level $o the surfroe,the

ST NEreT Limits §o- be desoribed in deteil lster under the

folloving. terms enc eonditions, These sre to be subject
to the approvel’ of the directors of both compenies ant

‘ ‘#h¢ confimmation end epproval of the Nanihe et s
- Topopnh Extension Mines,Ine; 1an

1-The Togopeh Mining Compuny desires %o prosecute work

' ‘on sngd or gbove the 1200 level to further prospect undeveloped

Yerritory in the sbove seotion of the property. This elso

18~It is egreed thit &ll opepeting expemses

%o include from the 1200 level to the present weter level.

. pyIvtent to the uidertcfing vill be peld by the Tonopen |
Mining Company. . Foe o ,

3- I is egreed thet overheéd expenses be kept at

i ninimun which during the prospecting stege should

Tequire only & part time.book-keeper, Should development =
prove setisfuotory end ore production re uire more extensive
supervision, overnedd expenses will heve to he inmcreased o
socordingly. Saaelies b e S

A . 4= The ’-zmggpe;h_. Zxtenelon égrees thet if ore pro- :
‘duetiom i: mede,The Tonopah Mining Compemy will be allowed
30 deduet =ll money expended by them from mill returns
ments to them, A1l returns over smd

oh bé divided esuslly between the

5- The lease is to be mede essignabd i

© with the
8~ The Tonopsh Mining Compsny Wwill guerentee

S ya“m ezﬁmﬁnurefor‘net less then $1500 per month berring .
. extrgordinary cirqumstepees, - . 7 o B TR S

- 7-The lesse to be for & period ors ‘y"ﬂﬂl;‘”‘:ﬂf"‘

8- Should development werrent cnd the Tanp%ah' JEAGES
y dssire %o lease ot & grenter depth,optiom
will be giveﬁthd?ﬂndp&hmmmﬂ under the terma = -
and conditions o0f the originel leése to unweter the mige - -
%o the desired depth elther elome or ss & perticijent snd &
lecse given on desired lower level with letersl limits -

s

s,
N g
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#1230 South Oekland Avenue
Pasadena, California
October 5th, 1939,

uy dear.Mrg Johnson:

i In & supplemental letter to your letter sddressed to
me on October 3rd, 1939, requesting Lease on a portion of the
ground adjacent to and workeble, from the McKene Shaft, - from the :
1200 level to the surface, end on letersl boundaries to be described
in detail later, - the following changes are suggested: '

Peregreph Four:

Tonopeh Extension Mines, Inc, will be paid 50% of the net
profits on the mining operetions conducted by Tonopeh Mining Compeny;
end that the cost of Millﬁﬁgainat the said net profits, will be at
the prevelling rete being cherged others in the District. :

Paragreph Six

!enegah Mining Compeny will guarentee the expenditure of
not less then $1500,00 per month, for the first six months, barring
extraordinary cireumstences beyond the Lessec's ROOENNY e - v

At the end of the first six months, Tonopeh Mining Com-

pany will guarantee to smpend $2000.00 per month for the next six

months; $2500,00 per month for the next six months; and £3000.00

"« .per month for the next six months, end incressing et the seme rete

. un®il the end of the Lease.

L
Bl
5

i ® : e

‘ Paragreph Seven

The Leé@q to be for & period of Five yeers, with!pri#ilega
of & three-years extension, - but giving the Lessor six-months prior
notice of Intention to Renew; end & sixty-day Notice of Abendonment

of the Lease,

Pg;dggagh,ggggﬁ'

The general‘thought here is, that‘itvan Option is given




BULLITT BUILDING

PHILADELPHIA, PA.

November 22, 1937

Mre He As Johnson, Supte,
The Tonopah Mining Cos of Nevedsa;
Tonopah, Nevadas

Dear Johnny:

I am in receipt of your letter of November 12th,
in which you enclose a further preliminary cost estimate and
quotations from Mine end Smelter Supply Company, end Allis
Chalmers, eteces I have had all of this datas coples, and am
sending same to Bill Hubler. In the meantime, you will have

received my letter in regard to procedure, and presume that

you will send a copy of all such date to Mre Hubler, in the

futures
Very truly yburs,
THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
O,
Vice~Presidente
MBH'h.
Encl.
CC=lire Lindsley
Mre Munroe
Mrs Tower
Mre- Hubler




November 18, 1937,

Mre Villiem Ge Hﬂbm.
o/o Beattie Gold Mines Ltde,
Duparquet, Canade.

Dear Bill:

;  Some few days ago I wrote you & letter suggesting a combination
of effort on the pert of yourself and Horace Jolmson to get us out some
Mill plens at the La Iuze I sent & copy of my letter to you to Horece
Johnson and he has replied that he epproves of the ideas

I have not yet heard from you in regard to the matter and pre=
gume this i¢ because you have been extremely busy with the new Rossting
Plant. When convenient I would like to have your opinmion of this method
of procedure and guarantee that Mr. Johmson will not bother you with too
much detalle As previously indicated to you, this method of procedure
has Mr. Lindsley's approvals :

' Sinegrely yours, .
MBH s MDH

‘copy toi= m'. Horane Jnhnuu ‘ ‘ | // 5’*

G
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Estimate 500 Ton Cyanide Plant.

Cost.

Ttem Weight / Cost Erection
Blake Jaw Crusher 24x36  1000004&%e€c #8300 $1000
2-3x6 Impact Screens 8000 30e° 950 200
EﬁmmsamﬁﬁmWMEAWQf@&ﬁ&wZoosO “6000 -+000
-4exIe=Hekde— 30000 4000 “500
18"-30' Conveyor 2600 500 200
18"-150" n 5000 1500 500
2-Feeders 3000 1500 500
%22;i§22§ardinge Ball Mills : , :
120000 2eeen >3ee°® 3000
Balls Initial Load 60000 2400
: ' Dorr Duplex Clas ifier 20000]*35’“"‘“ 5806 5 3o 1000
~ 'Dorr Bowl 20000 1000
2-4" Slime pumps 4000 1200 500
2-4" Sol. 3000 1000 500
2-80x10 Dorr Thickengrs '~”po'%:m: go? é
Tanks and Mechanism - 350 bf"" 20000 1'1-9:; ? 5000*..
8-11,.5x16 Oliver Filters 880000 56000 37‘§c 8000
5-36x20 -3"Stave Tanks 155000 ~ _,. 10000 iLbe %A 2500
5- Agitator Mechanisms 550000 1#°°° 56000 / Lo 2500
2-Vacuum Pumps T 800 5006 1000
1-Compressor : 10000 2500 500
Machine Equipment 50000 15000 3000
1-20x30 Tank 24000 22000 1 2L A 500
2-40x20 Tanks segw 78000 zo'™ 1000
2-Banks Diaphmagm Pumps - A0 ODEE0. 0 1000
Pipe,Fittings,Valves etec. 40000 10000 5000
Wiring 6000 5000 5000
Motors 1080 H.P,. 60000 12000 5000
Corrugated Iron 100000 6000 3000
Crow Merrill Precipitation ;
Complete 60000 10080 L See® 5000
Nails 40000 2000
Bolts,Washers 40000 2400
Steel Iron 40000 20000
1200 Yds Concrete 24000
Cement 600000
Excavation 6000Y¥ds ' 9000
Lumber 372000B.i 18600
Cost Freming and erection
1% Cost Lumber 27900 :
2427500 $317250 $57900
Totzd Cost ‘ $375150
Plus 10% $402665
Airplane Freight @3¢/1b 72825
Total 477490
Airplane Freight @L%¢/1b $441065

lc:uwtfﬁvﬂﬁﬁw“ﬁ g
see

.
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S w smfffc;ns in Western Territory are nnml)

s Submitted by
2 {._,;, e A; . - =9 =i " T e s g -
10,278.123 gross tong 65 pound rail @ $20.00 ___ $205,562.46

909,362 * % 50 " a_ @TT0.00  9,003.62
Frogs, switches & etc. 30F of value < T
Water station pumps and engines 30% of valus’
Roadway motor and push cars 25% of value
Shop machinery, Reproduction cost $53,587.00
3 - 50KW transformers, l- 10KW, 1 switchboard

6 - 50 class locomotives

3 - 10 class locomotives 435 tons @ $2.00 ton scrap
1l - No, 2 switeh » 77" @ 2.00 = L 154.00
50 steel hopper gondola cars, cost $1225.00 each @ $300.00 15,000.,00

45 wood gondola cars ' @ 25.00 1,125,00
1 steel flat car, capacity 100,000 pounds 250.00
1 Locomotive crane, cost $7226.00 3,000.00
1 100 ton wrecking crane, cost $16,225.00 7,000.,00 l
Material and supplies in stock 25% value 55364400
Barlow facilities 1,200,00
Steamshovel 500,00
lidsc. stock of tools, ties, timber and other material 2,500.,00
: Totel - = - -~ - S —— $ 300,033.58

Above does not include any buildings or other structures or furniture
and fixtures. Some value would be attached to such items, d.apondiag
upon conditions under which valued.




SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE LOS ANGELES OFFICE
1162 BRYANT STREET 707 E. 618T STREET
Telephone UNDERHILL 2977 ' Telephone ADAMS 11787

U. S. MACHINERY COMPANY

FORMERLY U. S. MACHINERY AND STEEL CO., 750 FOLSOM ST., SAN FRANCISCO

MINING MACHINERY

CONTRACTOR’S EQUIPMENT 1800 TWENTIETH STREET INDUSTRIAL EQUIPMENT
Telephone: MAIN 1015

SACRAMENTO
CALIFORNIA

Sacramento, October 18, 1939

The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada
Mr. H. A. Johnson, Supt.,

Tonopah, Nevada ‘

Dear Sir:

In reply to your letter of the 13th, while the equipment at Millers
could hardly be classified as fast moving merchandise, yet, the first time we
are in Tonopah, we shall be glad to look over the equipment and buildings, and
to make you the best price possible. We have some crushers of the same slze,
at the Belmont Mill, and we have found them rather hard to move; and also, we
doubt very much if a ready buyer ecould be found for the stamp mlills.

It occurs to us that possibly your company might be in the market,
for equipment for use on some of your out~1yiﬁg properties, such as portable
compressors, hoist, ete., and if so, and some trade could be developed, we are
sure that a much more satisfactory price could be given you.

It may be two or three weeks before the writer is in Tonopah; and 1in

the meantime, if any trade would be considered, we would be pleased to have you

to advise us.

Yours very truly,

U. S. MACHINERY COMPANY




THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

BRANCHES MARCY BALL MILLS
R R rE v MARCY M1LL DIViSION
EL PASO, TEXAS WILFLEY TABLES
MARCY ROD MILLS

NEW YORK,CITY
CABLE ADDRESS "MINTERPLY" WILFLEY SAND PUMPS
ORE MILLING EQUIPMENT

SOPEE UBEBWEREERTca IO DENVER,COLORADO,U.S.A. A g

BENTLEYS, BEDFORD;MENEILL

October 18, 1939

O.H.JOHNSON, MANAGER

The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada
Tonopah, Nevada

Attention: Mr. H. A. Johnson, Superintendent

Gentlemen:

We appreciate your letter of October 13 advis-
ing thet you wish to dispose of the building, together with
any machinery remaining at Millers, Nevada.

We do not deal in used equipment but we very
often have calls for machinery such as you list, in good op-
erating conditions» and you may be sure that we shall be glad
to refer to you any prospects whom we might run into, who
might be looking for this type of equipment.

The Raskob Mining Interests, Inc., of Albuquer-
que, New Mexico, are moving a plant over from Goodsprings, Nev
ada, and will need building material. Whether or not they
would be interested in the building you have, I do not know,
but you might be able to find a possible sale for some of this
lumber and milling material through them if you care to get in
touch with them. I think this same company has an office at
Reno. However, they plant they're putting up will probably be
only about a 100-ton plant but they might be interested in the
gelvanized ipon or the timber in the mill building.

If we can run into any prospects for such equip-
ment as you list, please be assured that we'll be glad to put
the interested parties in touch with you.

Very truly yours,
MPANY

THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPL

Assistant Manager,
CGW:RS MARCY MILL DIVISION

ADDRESS ALL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY




Tae Dorr CoMPANY, INC.

o Tonopah Mining Company PacE 2
Tonopah, Nevada pare October 9, 1939

We will be pleased to hear further from you
regarding the proposed project and have a discussion
with you at your convenience.

Yours very truly,

THE DORR COMPANY, INC.

By \ .

A} A

A. M. Kivari,

AVMK:VP



THE HAGUE
DORR-OLIVER N. V.

LONDON
DORR-OLIVER COMPANY, LTD.

PARIS
SOCIETE DORR-OLIVER et CIE.

BERLIN
DORR GESELLSCHAFT m.b. H.

MILAN
S.A.l. DORR-OLIVER

Tar Dorr COMPANY, INC.
ENGINEERS

|—/\-1
SO0RRCD =
Tt~ -

LOS ANGELES

JOHANNESBURG
EDWARD L. BATEMAN PTY, LTD.

MELBOURNE

CROSSLE & DUFF PTY, LTD.
TOKYO

SANKI KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA

BUENOS AIRES
FIORE-COMPANY

RIO DE JANEIRO
OSCAR TAVES & COMPANY

NEW YORK CHICAGO DENVER ATLANTA TORONTO

CABLE ADDRESS NEW YORK
“DORRCLASS”

811 WEST SEVENTH STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA

October 9, 1939

Tonopah Mining Company

Tonopah

Nevada

Gentlemen:

except for immediate acceptance.

Attention:

Mr. Horace Johnson

In accordance with our recent telephone conversa-
tion, we are pleased to submit the following tentative prices.
We cannot get any definite quotations from the steel companies

Therefore, when you are

ready to proceed with the proposed plant, please let us know
and we will

Three (3)

One (1)

One (1)

One (1)

Nevada.

I

|

submit final quotations.

24' diameter by 20' deep type A Dorr Agitators,
each including support beams, 3 HP drive unit
and ‘starting switeh. & « + o o « 975755:00

No. 3 type SSM Dorrco Pump, including 2 HP
dI‘iVe mit . . . L] L] - - . . L] L . . $ 591000

35! x 32!' type A3TWC Dorr Combination Washing
Thickener, including trays and steel tank,
knocked down for field welding but not includ-
ing welding rod; wash solution piping, lifting
device, discharge cone, support beams, over-

1oad alarm ° L) L] - . * . . - . . L] . $15’530n00

35! diameter by 39! deep type ALTWC 5-compart-
ment Combination Washing Thickener, as above,
with steel tank and trays knocked down for field
Welding L] . - . L] L] L] - L] . L3 . L - $19,182.00

All of the above tentative prices are f.o.b. Tonopah,




ESTABLISHED 1898
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MINING AND MILLING MACHINERY
CONSTRUCTION, INDUSTRIAL
AND ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT

CABLE ADDRESS

DENVER, COLORADO i
OFFICE AND WAREHOUSE October 21, 193 PHONE KEYSTONE 5261
2200 BROADWAY p.0.BOX 1708

The Tonopeh Mining Company of Nevada
Tonopah, Neveda

Attention: Mr. H. A, Johnson, Supt.
Gentlemen:

Answering your letter of the 13th with reference to equipment
you have at Millers, Nevada.

We would be interested in purchasing the entire lot of equip=-
ment, as is, now located, end will thenk you to give us complete
specifications on the jndividual items end more particularly on
the 15 electric motors.

Also, please advise what you have in mind as regards the price,
es is, now loocated, for the entire lot of equipment.

Thanking you, we are

Very truly yours,

MORSE BROS. MACHINERY COMPANY

MGs CC
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THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY
Page No. 4 To The Tonopeh Mining Co. of Nevada November 1, 1937.

1 - Figure #3620 Goulds Type 4KCZ-2-20,
Close-coupled, all iron pump to handle
cyanide solution at the rate of 500
gallons per minute equivalent to 3000
tons per 24 hours a%ainst a 100' total
head, pump to have bO" suction, 4" dis=-
charge opening - close coupled to one
20 HP, 3 phase, 60 cycle, 440 volt,
1750 R.P.M. standard open type motor
including starting switch.

Weight - - - - = - - - - = 750#
PRICE, f.o0.b. Tonopeh, Nev. - = $ 432.00

The prices which we have given are effective at this date
and will undoubtedly hold for sixty days. '

For domestic shipment, emd if it is necessary to box the
equipment for ocean transportation, there will be &n added charge to
cover this extra cost.

For estinating purposes, if it is necessary to box for
ocean transportation, we suggest that you add 3% to the figures as
given.

We ere sending you, under sepmrate cover, literature des-
cribing the Robbins Conveying equipment, the Birdsboro Crusher, Tel-
smith Gyrasphere Crusher, Telsmith Pulsator Screen, Wilfley Send Pump
and the Goulds Solution Pump.

We have placed in our Engineering Department your request
for prices on ball mills to meet your requirements of 500 tons daily
ground to 200 mesh. This problem will require rather large mills and
the job of sectionalizing to come within your weight and dimension
limits will require some time in order to make definite accurate recom-
mendations.

This informetion will be forwarded to you just as soon as
possible,

Yours very truly,
THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

(Signed) Allen C. Craig
MARCY MILL DIVISION

AEC :MMS




THE MINE & SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY
Page #3 To The Tonopeh Mining Co. of Nevada November 1, 1937.
1 - 150 HP, 3 phase, 60 cycle, 440 volt, 870

R.P.M., Type CS motor with slide rails
and Class 10-700 auto transformer starter.

Weight - - = = = = = = = = = = = 3600¢
PRICE, f.o.b. your nearest railroad
domestic point - - - = = = = = - = = - $2010.00

In your last letter you have asked us to quote on 36" Gyrae-
spheres which we do as follows:

2 - #36 Gyrasphere Crushers, as described
above, with special concaves, nominal
capacity 25 to 30 tons per hour when
set to 1/4" discharge.

Weight = = = = = = = = = - - - - 44,000#
PRICE, f.0:b. Milwaukee -~ - - = = .~ = $12,490.00(for2)

2 - 60 HP, % phase, 60 cycle, 440 volt,
1160 R.P.M., Type CS general pur-
pose motors with slide rails and
Class 10=700 oil transformer start-

ers.

Welght = =« = = - - - = - - - = - 4000#

PRICE, f.o.b. your nearest railroad

domestic point - - - - - - - = - - - - $1482.00 (for twe

For your pumping problems we recommend the following:

1 - 8" wilfley Centrifugal Sand Pump
with cast semi-steel frame, hard
iron wearing parts, alloy steel
shaft mounted on ball bearings
carried in & dust-proof housing
suitable for handling 2000 tons of
slimes at 33-1/%% solids agdnst
2 30' 1ift, complete with 40 HP,
690 R.P.M. motor snd push bitton
starter.

Weight - - - - - - = - - - - - = 6850
PRIOR, . £:0.bs, TONOpEh =+ & & O =, = - = $2076.00



i i
THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

Page No. 2 To~ The Tonopeh Mining Compeny of Nevada Nov.1,1937.

1 = 18" x 30' Conveyor Belt with 20"x20" head
pulley, 16" x 20" tail pulley including
bearings, take=ups, Robbins Style #553
troughing idlers and Robbins #550 return
jdlers with 18", 4 ply, 28 oz. Master con-
veyor belt - rubber covered - and 3 HP Falk
motoreducer and flexible coupling.

Weight - - = = = = = = = = = 1800#
PRICE, f.o.b. factory with freight
allowed to Tonopah - - - - = = = = $639.50

1 - 18" x 200' Belt Conveyor with 20" x 20"
head pulley, 16" x 20" tail pulley in-
cluding bearings, take-ups, Robbins
Style #553 troughing idlers and Rob-
bins Style #550 return idlers with
18" 4-ply, 32 oz. Master conveyor belt-
rubber covered - including 10 HP Falk
Motoreducer and flexible coupling.

Weight - - = - = - - - = = = T000#
PRICE, f.o.b. factory with freight
allowed to Tonopeh - - - - - - = = $1975.65

2 - 5' x 10' Telsmith Pulsating Screens
with structural steel frame, detach-
able vibrating unit, 10 HP motor and
V=-belt drive including slide rails
and push button starter.

Weight - = - = - - = = = = 10,400# ,
PRICE, f.0.b. Milwapkee - - - - = $3184.00 (for two)

1 - #48 Telsmith Gyrasphere Secondary
Crusher with cest steel frame, cut
tooth steel transmission gears, im-
proved lubricating system, manganese
steel head and concaves of special
design for fine crushing, nominally
rated at 65 to 85 tons per hour when
set to 1/2" discharge opening, com-
plete with V-belt drive.

Weight - = - == = = = - = 37,000#
PRICE, f.o.b. Milwaukee - - - = - = $9370.00

The carload freight rate on this equipment from
Milwaukee to Tonopah, Nev., is $2.02.




CoPX
THE MINE & SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

Denver, Colo., November 1, 1937.

The Tonopah Mining Compeny of Neveda
Tonopah, Nevada. Subject: Our E-1038

Gentlemen:
Attention: Mr. H. A. Johnson, Supt.

This will acknowledge your letter of Oct. 26th, and we wish
to express our regret for the delay in giving you the information which
you have requested in this letter and in yours of September 18. This de-
lay, as explained previously to you, has been necessary on account of the
expre engineering involved in sectionalizing the heavy machinery to come
within the limits of weight and dimension which you have given us.

Por the crushing plant, based on your requirements of 80 tons
per hour reduced to 23" maximum size, we recommend the Birdsboro Buchanan
Crusher described in the bulletin which we are sending you and shown 1in
general arrangement drawing #17133%, copy of which is enclosed.

We quote on this crusher as follows:

1 - 24" x 36" Birdsboro Buchanan Jaw Crusher with
steel frame, water-cooled bearings, manganese
steel wearing plates with V-belt drive, ell
sectionalized so thet the largest piece will not
exceed 5000#, nor be greater than 3%' x 43' x 10'

dimension.
Shipping Weight - - - - = = - - 67,0004 .
PRICE, f.o.b. Birdsboro - - - - - = = - $11,650.00

The freight rate on this crusher to Tonopah is given us at
$2.59 per 100#.

1 - 75 HP, 3 phase, 60 cycle, 440 volt, 1160
R.P.M., Type CS Westinghouse general pur-
pose motor with slide rails and Class
10~700 auto treansformer.

Shipping Weight - - - = - - = = 2,000#
PRIVE, f.o.b. your nearest domestic
railway point - - - - = - = = = = = = - $ 840.00




C.OP Y
ALLIS-CHALMERS MANUFACTURING COMPANY

AIR MAIL Milweukee, Wis., November 2, 1937.

Mr. H. A, Johnson, Superintendent,
Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevads,
Tonopeh, Nevadale
Dear Sir:
We wish to thank you for your inquiry of October 29th.

Unfortunetely, none of our standard crushers with the receivihg
opening end capacity indicated can be sectionalized down to 5000#.

We have supplied welded steel sectionalized crushers for
aeroplane transportation, but unfortunately the largest size is

24 x 10, and it would require two of these units to give the
desired cepasity.

Yours truly,
ALLIS CHALMERS MFG. CO.
By (Signed) W. L. Maxson,

SALES ENGINEER
MINING MACHINERY DIW.

WLM:LL

cc reg. mail



BUGGLES-COLES DRYERS

HARDINGE CONICAL MILLS
HARDINGE ROD MILLS

THICEENERS -CLARIFIERS

ORI ; PENNA. PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO
OUR SAN FRANCISCO OFFICE
NEW YORK CITY, 122 EAST FORTY-SEGOND STREET e s st
SAN FRANCISCO, 235 MONTGOMERY STREET St LHSWARD STREET

CHICAGO, 205 WEST WACKER DRIVE

LONDON, 1l SOUTHAMPTON ROW TELEFHDNE SHYTER 2800

 PLEASE ADDRESS REPLY TO

SAN FRANCISCO, CALTIFORNIA
Tonopah Mining Company September 28, 1937
Tonopah
Nevada
Attention: Mr. H. A. Johnson, Superintendent
Gentlemens

QUOTATIONS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE AND NOT BINDING UNTIL ACCEFTED BY US. ALL AGREEMENTS ARE CONTINGENT UPON STRIKES,
ACCIDENTS AND OTHER DELAYS UNAVOIDABLE OR BEYOND OUR CONTROL

In reply to your letter of September 18th, I wish to say
that I will be in Tonopah the latter part of this week and will be glad
to go overyour estimate for the cyanide plant in detail at that time. I
could furnish you with the information you asked for but believe it will
be more satisfactory to check it over with you personally, at that tine.

If you are not going to be in Tonopah Thursday or Fridsy,
I will appreciate it if you will write me in care of the Golden Hotel at
Reno and let me know at what time you will be in Tonopah.
Thanking you for your inquiry, I em
Yours very truly

HARDINGE COMPANY, INCORPORATED

o Ge A. Wallerstedt, Division Manager

GAW:D




FORM 4-304
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THE MINE AND SMELTER SupPPLY CO.

Pace No. #2 To The Tonopsh Mining Co. of Nevada Date  Sept. 24, 1937

Agein thenking you for this opportunity of working with
you, we are

Yours very truly,
THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

AEC : MMS ; MARCY MILL DIVISION
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THE MINE AND SMELTER SUPPLY COMPANY

MARCY BALL MILLS
BRANCHES

SRV i MARCY MILL DIvisioN i Do
EL PASO, TEXAS MARCY ROD MILLS

N WILFLEY SAND PUMPS
CABLE ADDRESS "MINTERPLY" ORE MILLING EQUIPMENT

CODEE UBRD WESTERNUNION DEMR 9COIAO!MD O,Uo S-Ao ROD MILL PULP BEATERS

BENTLEYS, BEDFORD;MSNEILL

September 24, 1937

O.H.JOHNSON, MANAGER

The Tonopah Mining Compeny of Nevada,
Tonopah, Nevada

Gentlemen:

Attentions Mr. H. A, Johnson, Supt.

We are very glad to have your letter of September 18, outlin-
ing your plans for the installation of equipment to treat ore at the
rate of 500 tons daily using cyanide solution for the recovery of the
gold values,

The fact that this equipment must be sectionalized suitable
for airplane transportetion means thet we will be required to take
up some of the questioms with the factories and to get their recom-
mendations as to the proper menner in which machinery can be hendled.
This will teke some little time, but we wish you to know that we are
working on your proposal and will submit the information just as soon
as possible,

In the meantime we are sending you, under separste cover,
bulletins deseribing the Telsmith-Wheeling Jaw Crusher, Telsmith
Pulsator Secreen and the Telsmith Gyrasphere Secondary Crusher which
we believe will be well suited for your crushing problems. The weight
of the Telsmith Crushers is favorable, but the capacity is somewhet
limited for your requirements., We are as an alternative sending a
bulletin deseribing the Birdsboro Crushers which are of heevier con-
struction designed for greater tonnages.

We are sending also a copy of our bulletin describing the
Wilfley Centrifugal Send Pump suiteble for handling your wet pulp.

We assume in this connection that you will require fine
grinding apperetus, end call your attention to the Marcy Ball Mills
menufectured by our compeny and described on Page 9 of our General
Ore Milling Bulletin #82, copy of which we are also sending you,

We would like very much to have you give us specifications
regarding fineness of grind and charscter of ore so that in turn we
may be in a position to meke reccommendations and quote prices cover-
ing our Marcy Ball Mills for this duty.

ADDRESS ALL BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS TO THE COMPANY

R R .
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WESTERN-KNAPP ENGINEERING CO.

OTHER OFFICES CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERS
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA
S ACRATIERTO EALIRORIHA COMPLETE MINE AND MILL INSTALLATIO N
SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH
SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 760-762 FOLSOM STREET
DENVER, COLORADO
s et SAN FRANCISCO, CALIF.
EL PASO, TEXAS : TELEPHONE EXBROOK 4167

October 27, 1939

Mr. H. A. Johnson
Tonopah Mining Company
Tonopah, Nevada

Dear Mr. Johnson:

During the early part of July of this year,
we wrote to Mr. Haehnlenm, in Philadelphia, in refer-
ence to the interest of your company in making an ad-~
vance toward the construction of & hundred ton cyanide
plant to treat ore from the various mines on & custom
basis.

We sent you & copy of the letter at that
time, also enclosing & booklet (flow sheet) describing
various cyanide plants bullt by our company in recent
years. We have heard nothing further regarding this
proposed plant, although we have discussed this with
Mr. Steen of the Tonopah Mine Operators Assoclation,
and we are wondering if there is any plan under con-
gideration &t this time.

We would be interested in helping develop
and construct & custom plant, and trust that we may
hear from you regarding seme.

Very truly yours,

WESTERN P %NGIN%§§;§G HePp

By - Irvin S. Thyle.
IST:ec
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Gharles W. Merrill

THE MERRILL COMPANY _ S iy

Louts D. Mills » ENGINEERS : i SR 1y
Frank H, Ricker 343 SANSOME STREET " Subsidiasy Compatiien
Herbert S.Shuey SAN FRANGIS€O, CALIFORNIA The Alloya Gompany
John L Merrill Gable Address‘Lurco” Mereo Gentrifugal Go.

September 27th,1937

The Tonopah Mining Company of Nevada
Tonopah
Nevada

Attention Mr. H. A. Johnson:

Gentlemen:

This will acknowledge receipt of your favor of September 18th
requesting quotation on Merrill-Crowe Precipitation Plant for
hendling 2000 tons of gold solution daily.

We have accordingly prepared our guotation No.4980 covering
merrill-Crowe Frocess Rights and equipment. ‘'he specification
attached to the quotation lists in detail all the parts which

we propose to furnish and which are included in the prices given.

The equipment is of the Simultaneous Clarificatlion Precipitation
type, using filter presses. You will note that we specified two
36" square precipitation presses. We have lately been using

the square type of press which is considerably cheaper than the
triangular type. Due to improvements in various parts of our
Precipitation Process, it is now possible to use the square

type of presses without, in any way, interfering with the effici-
ency of the Process. ‘The quotation includes complete clarifying
equipment consisting of rectangular steel clarifying tank to-
gether with the required leaves and sheeting bags. Equipment
for precoating the clarifying leaves with filter-aid is also
included. e inclose print of our Drewing #3937 which shows in

-~ outlines the genersal arrangement of the equipment.

1AM 4-37 BM

We note that this equipment will be transported to the mine via
airplane, which imposes certain restrictions in regard to weights
and measurements. As far as the weight is concerned, we will
have no difficulty. <The dimensions specified will affect the
steel clarifying tank and also the vacuum receiver. In the case
of the clarifying tank, we would have to supply this in sections
which would then have to be welded together in the field. The
vacuum receiver would also be supplied in sections and welded

up in the field. Outside of these two items, there will be no
difficulty with the balance of the equipment. The prices quoted
are T.o.b. San lfrancisco and Harrison, New Jersey. The presses
would come from Harrison, New Jersey and the balance of the equip-
ment from San Francisco. The shipping weights and volumes are
given on our quotation. The approximate freight rate from Harri-




The Tonopah Mining Co. of Nevada
Page #2
9/27/37

son to Tonopah for minimum carloasd of 30,000 1lbs. would be
$2.71 and the rate from San Francisco to Tonopah 675¢ for
30,000 1lbs. minimum carload.

We trust that the information which we have given will meet
your present requirements. If you should require anything
additional, please do not hesitate to call upon us.

Yours very truly,

THE MERRTLL COMPANY

BY / Cé; ég;kAVthélJLAQ7

B. Ericson
EE/g

Enc: Quotation No,4980
Drawing No., 3937




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

v £ y Ty 3 i ST ong
i & Ao LR ELlAd NN R .n.,..t..\lv,- e iy

ftokermatle OUp-IY,
Li ..Lt, Y - ‘.Jit;\f,d L(J‘..

ducte on
such &8

sroximate




e S TN T

THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

October £5, l1B8E&8.

Dorr Company,
811 West 7th St.
Los ingeles, Cal.
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Very truly yours,

HAJ s 3DH Superintencent
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e THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

COPY

Octecber 10,1938.

Mr. Fred L. Cole,President,
Tonopah Extension Mines,Cnc.,
1230 South Oakland Ave.,
Pasadena,Calif.,

Dear MR. Cole:

Tn reply to your letter of October 5,1939
regarding certain changes in proposed mill snd
mine lease on the Tonopah Extension Mines,Inc.,
property as outlined in letters to under date of
October 3,1939 : :

Superintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

November :6,1957.

Mr, Williiem G.Hubler, ,
c/o Pesttle Cold Mines Lld.,
puparquet,Canada.

Desy N¥r. Bublers : :
Acting upon the sdvice of Er. Bustem,Il ¢z enclos-
igg prints of & rough and tentative layout for the suggested
500 ton oysnide plant for Le luz. I will be very gled to have
your eriticisms and sugzestions in this
: I m —rrltien w e i

regard
of m=ghine

syl aotaring Co.
mohd i: out of the
decibly pess
AL e dlen of the bsase
& Pl S T Dy T n Ldich seeus to belout of the
yuestion. I writing to Norberg zguin to see if this mechine
: csn be scotionaliged, In the repdy from Mine sad Smelter they
- hive on-ted on #36 Gyresphere Crushers but meke no mention &8
to whether they #re cootionslized or not.The cutalog plan shows
this erusher to have sbout the ssme dimensions as the &% Sy:on.
‘ The tests mede by Ollver were on dump ore ,the only
syailable materisl T hed, It wse not ground as fine &8 contempls ¥~
¢ & so thet more fillter azrea may be required than they hove
specified, Howover,the fresh ore mey filter belier then the
dump ore. A ssmple of the same dump ore has ben seni to the
Dor: Co. for settling tests and as s00n &8 I near from them I
ghall let you Enow.
In regard to the rough estimete mede and which 1is
subject to many revisions,I have dsed setusl prices ac neer &5 P
pogsible.Some of the other items sre guesses but I believe the
principsl items are nearly correct, For erceotion costs I have
used apuroximately $50 per ton for machinery,wood tznks §20 per
ton,Bonerete {30 per yard ,Jumber §75 per M,excavation $1.50 per
yord.l was recently told by & Western Eschinery representative
thet they figure $875 per daily ton cepaeity om & 500 tom plent.
On this besis my estimste is somewhat low.

Yours very truly
ce Mr, Huston. guperintendent
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THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

e S 3 A
mbor 11,198%.

15

¥Mr., H.B.Bicton,Vice President,

The Ton%pfh miﬁ*n? Company of mevaca,
570 Bnllitt Building,
Phjl*ﬂ“hphge,Pﬁ,

f hesre S % R wp s e - o~ R S [ B, +4 ¥ ey

T have received resgult: f tests from the Ollver
- . ~ b - U 5 e o~ \ PR T G S T B N il

8o.on the Le Tuz dump ore.A copy of these results is

company ing’ estimatd
prices tre F.0.B. Tonopah. Fasn

LA few of the items may still be = 1ittle high but it is
my belief that the setual cost will be right around $400000
when completed. :

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

November 27,1837.

Norberg Manufacturing Co.,
846 Terminal Subway Bldg.,
Los Angeles,Calif,

Gentlemen:

This will scknowledge with thanks your faver of the 19th.
£ince 1t would appear impossible to use the 3' Symons Cone
Crusher as it 1s manufactured on zeccount of the body dimensions
is there any way poscsible that it mey be sectionslized to meet
the requirements for airplsne trnnsportatien, 8i' by 434 by 10!,
If so will you pleage guote the -zt for phe section-

| B ent-




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

October £9,1937.

Nordberge Ufg.Co.,
Los ang&las,ﬁalifn

Gentlement oy
%e src contemplstélls the construction of & 500 ton
cy:niue plunt sne are prepering cstimotes useing Symon Cone
grushers as € *wenndpry grinter
fhu ﬂur aular inst lrtion m*¢i cu;l for erushing
; T8RO f -8 Blake—sype
u\t to bof sereened
wn Efmbns 3/8%,

- may be that twe pmellier crushers
Gork in bhewter-Then oneldiarge one.
Will you pleasse quote Tor the sbove end give approximete
welght.
Alsc om vibrating screen £/8" slot to Wondle jaw crusher
discharge of 23’

Yours very itruly,

guperintendent .




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

Uctober 26,1987,

Mine and Emelter Eupply Company,
Denver,Colo.

Gentlement

Under cute of September £4th youadvise thest you have
submitted to the menufacturers of seversl pieces of equlpment
about whieh T inguired under dats of tept.lBth my inguiry for
their consideration. &o fsr no word has been regeived from

them.

gigrs with

gegs per dsy
yINglfissifiers.,
50 la gepgt plece
ey 3ixsixlo

ths

informadion agked

hurrded

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

November 26,1937.

Mine and Smelter Supply “ompany,
Denver,Colorado.

Gentlemens
I wish to thank you for the gquotations given me in
your letter of the lst.
In regerd to the #36 CGyrasphere crushers I am not
quite clear as to whether or not these crushers are sectionaiiz-
: o0 $ 5000

Superintentient.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

October 1,18&7.

Oliver United Piliters Ine.,
&bl Celifornie "‘-‘tm,
Ean Iimﬂﬁibtﬂ,ualu

Gentlcmens

e seknowledge with thanks your favor of Th& =nd,
In complisnce with your request we are seniing to your
address a five gel . on cen of ground ore by prepald exiress
in orpder that vou msy determine the setusl filtering capacity
required.

get of

filters.

%e wili be plessed to hsve your results and recomnencstioms.
Please note that the ore settles rather poorly and that thicken-
ing to over 1.96 is rather difiieult,

Yeours very truly,

Superintendent.

=




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

" Lo -‘}qﬁ-}vv t",)mjxf 'H.':;
Los Angeles,Calif.

Attention lr,McAfee.

‘"»m vl

Gentlemen:

Feollowing our recent nomveraztion of seversl weeks &ago
you were to send ue catalogues of Uorr A5itators Claa ifiers,
Eland Do > Runps . Thefe ey ‘

Superintendent.




THE TONOPAH :MlNING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

September 18,1837,

Pacifiec Tenk znd Pipe Co.,
122 West Jellerson Ave.,
Los Angeles,Calif,

Gentlement ' _ ’
%ie are preparing preliminary estimates on the cost of a
300 ton cyanide plent end ask that you furnish the féIlowing
ata, ;
The plent willi so be situated thet sidplane tramsportation
will be necessary snd the restrictiions 2s to welght and size are
' B3N8 2 BUST RS o« T LK :

that the weight of -0e_over 50Q0# and the
imeéns] 3 £0 R - Wt can be
oLy tanks

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

feptember 18,1887,

oliver Blted FPilter Corporation,
481 Californiez Bt.
gen rrannisae,0a11§

Gentlement
We are prepering preliminary estimates on the cost of =
500 ton cyanide pisnt end ask thet you turnish the foliowing dseta,
The plant wili so be situated that airplanc transportetion
will be neeeszcary and the reatr&eti@n# as to waiaht gnd 3129 are
Twgigh ST nat we A mrer 2000# and r:?-."

ik fsh uy filtering
w yapacity will
b

esAd quote ¥ i , s¢gether WiNh
with Veeduy pump oRE eI 5 -o11l.¢ ¢ fof filters to

each g0 filters

1u11ééfwreuutmmk

Yyours very trulu,

fuperintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
| TONOPAH, NEVADA

September 18,1087,

Hardinge Compsny,Inc.,
BO1 Howard Street,
Sanfrancisgco,Calif.

Gentlemens
We are greparing preliminary estimates on the cost of
. eonstruction of 2 500 ton cyenide plant and ask that you furnish
the following data. '
The Plant will so be situated that airplane Yrasportation
will be necessary and the following restrictions as to size and
le plece AT ar #5000 and digensions

Yours very truly,

guperintendent.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
; TONOPAH, NEVADA

September 18,1837.

Mine snd Smelter Supply Co.,
Denver,Colo.

Gentlemens > :

%e are preparing prol%nm estim=tes on the cost of
construction of a 500 ton cy& de plant and ask that you
funnish us the folliowing data.

The plent will be so situated that airplane pranspori-
ation will be necessary and the folawking restrictions as Lo
sige snd weight of & single piece mast be not over #5000 and

signg not over < I“é;fl?; 2Oy 5 be esrried

']

price weight _Symdns Cone | sher to take goye
discharge to crush to v, Also price weight and size of motor
required.
e iireiee and weight of 18" conveyor 20081long Motor size weight
a pr » :

: Price weight &¥ime pump to h:ndle 2000 tons slime £31 per
o4 nrs 30 foot headii#Direct conuected. Bt

price weight sclution pump to handle 2000 tons solution
per °4 hours 100 foob ‘head.Direct connected.

e realize thot some of these 4tems will have to be
sectionalized to meet the above requiremente.bs transportation
charges will be approximately hhecseme &s to Topopah we &sk
that prices be given F.0.B.Tonopah.

Thanking you in advance,l am

Yours very truly,
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THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

October £5, i8350.

Gray & Murdock,
1494 Penrose Drive,
es1t Leke City, Utah.

ILeve oy
lettler about the faapl~-
i 0. - There ha @ plant
st and shy uge two
or 12g8e inite
decl rego wiore we
she pos

Yours very truly,

HAJ s DH guperintendent




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

e

7- Our originel offer was more then feir. Woult therefore
offee to enlarge mill as we see fit end take Extension
ore along with other ores with no preference,
8-No Objection.
9~ lio objection
10- No objection.
Next peragraph.Meening of option evidently misuncavstocd,
Whet I wanted was time for finsncing. It is imposc 11¢r
to tell specifically the time alterations and constructieom
will tske. At present,delivery on machinery is uncettein
end Southwestern Machinery Compeny no deliveries could be
romised before Januery lst.
In view of the fact that our very felir offer is not
being sccepted,I would sugpust that it be withirewn znd
make them an offer to convert their plant into & 100 ton
plant,assume taxes sand &nsurence,let the mill revert to =
them at expiretion of lease,if in our opinion enlarge- =
ment is ever nwcesﬂpxy we wiln anlzrge it but with no

o Imine lesse 1s &ligo enolosesd:
4 in no way be gpleble.
. intercest other pgrtics thet
we might be wil l ng to p&rticipatc and I told
would be poscible that we might be.

I would be glad to heve your com ents anc sugiestions
on thel proposal.

%hil@ in Los ;nykles,; ealied on the Norverg Mig.
Co.who mek- the Symon Cone Crusher. 1 told thﬂm gbout
the Vertex crusher znd they do nct think that hest woule
injure it to sny grest extent. 1f such is the cese,it
can be used in the proposed mill. The Dorr Classifier and
jew erusher will also be-agapcable.

I slso talked to the fouthwestern inginesring
Company &and ssked for estimuntes on & 100 ton pimnt with
foundations alreaay in.

Yours wvegy truly,

Superintendient.




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

Octeober 7,13E8,

dr. ¥.L.Heehnlen,President,

The Tonopeh Kiniug Compsny of Nevaoe,
570 Bullitt Bullding,
Philsadelphia,Pa.

Dear Mr. Hsehnlent

r. Peck and I returnec from Los Iingeles

L_met dr. ?alnfr Qn‘ of the Extencsion bono-

Tt apoeers thet they want to greb =11 they ®¥n and
I do not fevor the changes made by them in the orliginel
offering. iy objections &re as fol.ows.

1- ¥No objection.

= Ho nbj*ctlon.

&= Rete of £0 ccnts per ton toe high, 1
originally ofiered i ~50 per month &nd finalxy ggreed
to 15 cents per ton which I think is plenty high. This
mekes 225 pe; mwonth il ‘“;u tons sre milied snc 3450
per month if 3000 tons erve milled. ¥or the stert T

think the Figul. will be b@tWaen the {wo. Ag the plent
niw stends it is & liebility recher than an ssset. T
do not believe it could be sold fop $15000, AT the
rate they ask if we are lucky enough to get 000 tons
per month for Zn: term of the lease,it means that

they will receive 4?,00 Ler yeer or 57800 fov ihe

8 yeers. And in sddition have the p;:nt revert te

them,

4- Texes heve not been psid on the p;‘nf for
soveral yesrs and next ycsr in deptember the pisnt wi
due for sherviffs sele. We should not pey on any p"t
of the milibshat we wre not using.

5~ In sursnce should be only on thet pert
o! the property in which we &re Interested.

6~ No objection.

2R




THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

September 18,1037,

The Dorr Company,
Denver,Colo.

Gentlement

We are preparing preliminary estimates on the cost of
construetion of a 500 ton cyanide plant snd ask that you
furnish u: the folbowing data,

The n&;ng'will be so situsted thut sirplane transportation
wddl be nacsaSar{ the foliowing recstrigtions as to gize and
.weight of a single piece must be not over #5000 and dimensions not

Bax4ds occ« up to &0’ mey be carried but must not be

rdig %'und size of
.40 Dorr agitatof
sWejght and size of]

uﬂtor required.
mechanisms
gotobs requiteu.

Pumps uaoh set to h&n&lw 1250 tahs slinm 1.56 gravity.ilso weight,
price snd size of motors.
Thanking you in asdvenwe,l am

Yours very truly,

Superintendent.
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- THE TONOPAH MINING COMPANY OF NEVADA
TONOPAH, NEVADA

September 18,1937.

ﬁmaﬁmmdAIQ?nwuw,
845 Sansome Streetl
San Frencisco,Calif.

Gentlemens
Ve are prepering preliminary estimates on the cost of
eonstruction of a 500 ton cyanide plant :nd ask thet you furnish
the following dite.
The plent will so be situated That girplane fransportation
s pestrictions s to weilght sné egize are that the weight of
h ; ) D ! acimdnaicne nbY over Zixdd

Superintendent.
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.
2276 MUELLER DRIVEAENDNEVADA Boen)

fanuary 30, 1588

pir, Albert O, Pagker
Superintendent

o, Bar! Parker, 'na,
ilth and ¥ Etreate
Maryeville, Colifornia

Eabjacts Praliminary tnapectisn of Progpecte Prezentad to
H, Bar! Parker, ino,

Four srosnonts ware visited by mysel!, tn oompady with ¥f, Albert €, Parker,
an lanuary 17, 18, and 19 a second vigit was mads to the sulphur prospect
rn Taouary 24, Very Hitle time was ammt on gagh raperty.  Spow oa the
ground him&@mﬁ shaervations at two of the prospects and our guide was very
unceortaln as to the bw sdaries v Ioeetion of the other two progpects,

The prioprtien ate rao mrospests, Mo recant weed appears i have been _
dene on thew; and, with one or two mrwtims the »id shalfis and workings
are inaccessihla,  Thie report 1o based oo the ingpostion Irlp wade with

Me, Parker and on information thar iz evailable in the tachnical Hterature,

No mapping was done a2 11 414 nct seen warrantad at thia ire, espacially
sizes thers was some saow aover and property boundariss were not known,

Fﬂ@fwo doﬁﬁ F*’—@«J" —" 7;;“::» fﬂ*«L @i\fd"./‘lﬁc'.j"
Cee OFTOCOI) Foll COMPLE TE REPRT






